


   J-10 
PART # DPEC002296

DATE : 05-20-13

REPLACEMENT PARTS

2651 New Cut Rd. Spartanburg, SC 29303 
(800) 223-727 8 www.

 © 2012 DELTA®  

1 DPEC001169 M6 mm Hex Nut 3 41 DPEC001213 Infeed Adjustment Knob 1
2 DPEC001170 Fence Stop Bar 1 42 DPEC001214 φ5 Washer 6
3 DPEC001171 Fence Adjusting Bar 1 43 Ref Only Ø 5 Lock Washer REF
4 DPEC001172 Fence Slide Bracket 1 44 DPEC001215 M5 ×10mm Pan Head Screw 12

5.1 DPEC001174 Knob 1 45 DPEC001216 M5 ×8mm Pan Head Screw 2
5.2 DPEC001175 Locator Block 1 46 DPEC001217 Rear Bed Cover 1
55 DPEC001176 Spring 1 47 DPEC001218 φ12  Retaining ring 1
5.3 DPEC001177 Locator Pin 1 48 DPEC001219 6201ZZ Ball bearing 2
6 DPEC001178 M5 X 25mm Socket Head Bolt 2 49 DPEC001220 Outfeed Table 1
7 DPEC001179 Fence Bracket Shaft 1 50 DPEC001221 M4 ×10mm Pan head screw 1
8 DPEC001180 6mm Lock Washer 28 51 DPEC001222 Pin 1
9 DPEC001181 M6 ×20mm Socket Head Bolt 8 52 DPEC001223 Spring 1
12 DPEC001182 10mm Push Nut 2 53 DPEC001224 Blade Guard With Safety Label 1
13 DPEC001183 Left Link 1 54 DPEC001226 Rubber Bumper 1
14 DPEC001184 Right Link 1 55 DPEC001227 Spring 1
15 DPEC001185 Flat Washer 2 56 DPEC001228 Foam Seal 1
16 DPEC001186 Indexing Handle - Long 1 57 DPEC001229 M6 ×16mm Set Screw 4
17 DPEC001187 Indexing Handle - Short 1 58 DPEC001230 6mm Flat Washer 22
18 DPEC001188 Plate Shaft 1

59 DPEC001231 M6- 30mm Socket Head Bolt 419 DPEC001189 M8 ×16mm Socket Head Bolt 4
60 DPEC001233 Cutter Head Shaft 120 DPEC001190 8mm Lock Washer 6
61 DPEC001234 Socket Head Pan Screw 821 DPEC001191 Fence Plate 1
62 DPEC001235 Blade Clamp 222 DPEC001192 Fence 1
63 REF ONLY Blade (Accessory # 37-073) 223 DPEC001193 M8 ×20mm Socket Head Bolt 2
64 DPEC001236 Cutterhead Block 124 DPEC001194 Fence Support Bracket 1
6525 DPEC001195 Locator Pin 2
66 DPEC001238 Cutter Head Pulley 126 DPEC001196 Locking Plate 1
67 DPEC001239 Jack Screw 427 DPEC001197 M8-1.25mm Hex Nut 1
68 DPEC001240 Drive Belt 128 DPEC001198 M8-1.25×35mm Hex Head Bolt 1
69 DPEC001241 M6 ×16mm Socket Head Bolt 129 DPEC001199 Table Pin 4
70 DPEC001242 Cord Clamp 130 DPEC001200 Frame Pin 4

31 DPEC001201 Bracket 4 72 DPEC001244 Motor Mounting Plate 1
32 DPEC001202 Infeed Table 1 73 DPEC001245 M6 ×12mm Socket Head Bolt 5
33 DPEC001203 M6×30mm Set Screw 2 74 DPEC001246 Motor Pulley 1
34 DPEC001204 6mm E-RING 4 75 DPEC001247 Motor 1
35 DPEC001205 Table Support 1 76 Ref Only M5 ×10mm Pan head screw REF
36 DPEC001206 M6 ×35mm set screw 1 77 DPEC001248 5mm Serrated Washer 2
37 DPEC001207 Table Adjustment Plate 1 78 DPEC001249 V1.25-7A Spade Terminal 2
38 DPEC001208 5mm Lock Washer 4 79 DPEC001250 Terminal 1
39 DPEC001209 M5×10mm Socket Head Bolt 7 80 Ref Only Nylon  Tie 2
40 DPEC001210 Sliding Bar 1 81 DPEC001252 6N3-4 Strain Relief 1

ITEM       DELTA NO.           DESCRIPTION         QTY                         ITEM       DELTA NO.           DESCRIPTION  QTY

P2

58.1 46mm flat washer

Delta Machinery.com
Copyright Power Equipment Corp.

4M6 ×1 mm Set Screw0DPEC001237

DPEC001230

REVISED: 03-22-16

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*
*

*

*

*

*

* = Item is standard hardware and can be purchased in local hardware or home improvement stores.

*
*

*

*

*

*

*

*
*

*

*

*

*
*



 J-10 
PART # DPEC002296

DATE : 05-20-13

REPLACEMENT PARTS

2651 New Cut Rd. Spartanburg, SC 29303 
(800) 223-727 8 www.

 © 2012 DELTA®  

DPEC001253 1 123 DPEC00 3
83

DPEC001254
REF

84 1
85 DPEC001 F 1

DPEC001256 1
DPEC001257 Locator Block 1

REF
DPEC001258 1
DPEC001 1
DPEC001 1
DPEC001262
DPEC001263 1
DPEC001264 2
DPEC001265 1
DPEC001266 1

REF
DPEC001268 1
DPEC001269 1
DPEC001270 1
DPEC001271 1
DPEC001272 16

REF
DPEC001273 1
DPEC001274 5
DPEC001275 1
DPEC001276 1
DPEC001277 4
DPEC001278 4
DPEC001279 1
DPEC001281 1
DPEC001282 1
DPEC001283 5
DPEC001285 2
DPEC001291 2
DPEC001286 1
DPEC001287 1
DPEC001288 1
DPEC001289 2

DPEC001292 1
DPEC001230 1

ITEM       DELTA NO.           DESCRIPTION         QTY                         ITEM       DELTA NO.           DESCRIPTION  QTY

P3

Delta Machinery.com
Copyright Power Equipment Corp.

Power Cord 16AWG x 3C X 2.3M
5mm Flat Washer

82

87

86

89
88

Impeller

5 mm WasherREF Only

REF Only

Chip Collector

255 oam Seal

Chip Exhaust

99
98
97
96
95

94
93
92
91

90 260 Dia. 26 Ext Retaining Ring

Chip Blower Mounting Plate

6

261
4.2 X 9.5 Self-Tapping Screw

REF Only

Fan Shaft

6000ZZ Ball Bearing

Spacer

Fan Pulley

M6 X 10 Set Screw
Fan Belt

M6 X 20 Pan Head Screw

108
107
106
105
104
103
102
101
100

108.1

REF Only

Dust Chute

Pointer

M6 X 8 Socket Head Screw
6mm Flat Washer
Base
4.2 X 9.5 Self Tapping Screw
Center Panel with Logo Plate

Switch Plate

M4 X 20 Socket Head Screw

M4 Nut

109.1
109

114
113
112
111
110

119
118
117

116

REFREF Only

121
120

HY18-32 Switch

Switch Key

Bottom Cover

M5 X 20 Pan Head Screw

Feet
M6 X 12 Pan Head Screw
Front Bed Cover
6 mm Allen Wrench

4 mm Allen Wrench

Push Block

M5 X 10 Pan Head Screw
Depth Label

Blade Guard

124 DPEC00 2

2471

1267

126 DPEC00 12750
125 DPEC00 12749

Plastic Hole Plug

Insulator Tube

Flat Washer

Magnet

*

*

*

*

*
*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

* = Item is standard hardware and can be purchased in local hardware or home improvement stores.

*

REVISED: 03-22-16




